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BROWARD COUNTY
WELLS ≤12” IN DIAMETER
FLORIDA DEPT. OF HEALTH,  
BROWARD COUNTY
Attn: Env. Engineering/Room 35 
780 SW 24th Street 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33315 
954-412-7334 
Mr. Craig English 954-412-7310 
Craig.English@flhealth.gov 

WELLS >12” IN DIAMETER 
SFWMD
3301 Gun Club Road 
West Palm Beach, FL  33406 
wells@sfwmd.gov
561-682-6930 

CITY OF CAPE CORAL
CITY OF CAPE CORAL
1015 Cultural Park Blvd. 
Cape Coral, FL 33990 
Mr. Henry Gerrero,  
239-357-4456 
hgerrero@capecoral.net

CHARLOTTE COUNTY
   SFWMD 

3301 Gun Club Road 
West Palm Beach, FL  33406 
wells@sfwmd.gov
561-682-6930 

COLLIER COUNTY
COLLIER CTY GROWTH MANAGEMENT
2885 S. Horseshoe Drive 
Naples, FL 34104 
Ms. Tami Buchan, 239-252-2417 
Tami.Buchan@colliercounty.fl.gov 

GLADES COUNTY 
FLORIDA DEPT. OF HEALTH, 
GLADES COUNTY
1021 Health Park Drive 
Moore Haven, FL 33471 
863-946-0707 ext. 4 
Mr. Brian Prowant, Env. Health Director 
Brian.Prowant@flhealth.gov

HENDRY COUNTY 
FLORIDA DEPT. OF HEALTH,  
HENDRY COUNTY
1140 Pratt Blvd. 
LaBelle, FL 33935 
863-674-4047 ext. 4 
Mr. Brian Prowant, Env. Health Director 
Brian.Prowant@flhealth.gov

HIGHLANDS COUNTY
FLORIDA DEPT. OF HEALTH,  
HIGHLANDS COUNTY
7205 S. George Blvd. 
Sebring, FL 33875 
863-402-6550 
Ms. Tammy Palmerton 
Mr. Jose Rodriguez  
Tammy.Palmerton@fl
health.gov
Jose.Rodriguez2@flhealth.gov 

LEE COUNTY
LEE COUNTY NATURAL RESOURCES 
MANAGEMENT 
INCLUDING WELLS IN THE CITY OF 
BONITA SPRINGS, FT. MYERS, AND 
SANIBEL
1500 Monroe Street 
Ft. Myers, FL 33901 
239-533-8109 /Fax 239-485-8408 
wellpermitting@leegov.com 
Mr. Lee Werst, Supervisor 
239-533-8136 
LW erst@leegov.com

MARTIN COUNTY
FLORIDA DEPT. OF HEALTH, MARTIN 
COUNTY 
3441 SE Willoughby Blvd. 
Stuart, FL 34994 
772-221-4090 
Mr. Paul Stemle 
Mr. Nicholas Clifton
Paul.Stemle@flhealth.gov  
Nicholas.Clifton@flhealth.gov  

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY
FLORIDA DEPT. OF HEALTH,  
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY
OSTDS & Wells Program 
11805 SW 26 Street 
Miami, FL 33175 
786-315-2412 /13 /14 
786-734-0246 / 0081 / 1831 
Jeffericia Scott 
Jeffericia.Scott@flhealth.gov 
Office Ext: 786.654.6626Well 
Application Email 
hrsdoh@FLHealth.com

MONROE COUNTY 
SFWMD
3301 Gun Club Road 
West Palm Beach, FL  33406 
wells@sfwmd.gov
561-682-6930 

OKEECHOBEE COUNTY
FLORIDA DEPT. OF HEALTH,  
OKEECHOBEE COUNTY
1728 NW 9th Avenue 
Okeechobee, FL 34972-4340 
863-462-5800 
Ms. Dianna May 
863-462-5760
Dianna.may@flhealth.gov

ORANGE COUNTY
FLORIDA DEPT. OF HEALTH,  
ORANGE COUNTY
Environmental Health 
1001 Executive Center Dr., Suite 200 
Orlando, FL 32803 
407-858-1497  
Mr. Robert Wayne 
Robert.Wayne@flhealth.gov

OSCEOLA COUNTY
FLORIDA DEPT. OF HEALTH,  
OSCEOLA COUNTY
1 Courthouse Square, #1200 
Kissimmee, FL 34741 
407-742-8609 
Mr. Jeffrey Smith 
Jeffrey.Smith@flhealth.gov

PALM BEACH COUNTY
FLORIDA DEPT. OF HEALTH,  
PALM BEACH COUNTY
800 Clematis Street / P.O. Box 29 
West Palm Beach, FL 33402-0029 
561-837-5958 
Mr. Jay (Henry) Hardman 
Henry.Hardman@flhealth.gov 
FDOHPB.Wells@flhealth.gov

POLK COUNTY
FLORIDA DEPT. OF HEALTH, OSCEOLA 
COUNTY ISSUES PERMITS FOR ALL 
WELLS IN POLK COUNTY LOCATED 
WITHIN SFWMD BOUNDARIES
(see Osceola for contact information) 

ST. LUCIE COUNTY
FLORIDA DEPT. OF HEALTH,  
ST. LUCIE COUNTY
5150 N.W. Milner Dr. 
Pt St. Lucie, FL 34983 
772-873-4931 
Mr. David Koerner, Director Env. Health 
SLCDOH-Wells@flhealth.gov
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WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

SFWMD BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
3301 Gun Club Road Edward Bettinger, 850-245-4444 x2696 
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 Ed.bettinger@flhealth.gov
wells@sfwmd.gov 
561-682-6930 

NWFWMD
Tom Brown, 850-539-5999 ext. 79 
Lucinda Scott, 850-539-5999 ext.  
(Bay, Calhoun, Escambia, Franklin, Gadsden, 
Gulf, Holmes, Jackson, Jefferson (western ½), 
Leon, Liberty, Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, Wakulla, 
Walton, & Washington) 

SJRWMD
Wesley Curtis, 386-329-4597 (office) 
Regulatory Support, 386-329-4570 
Nicole Mullis, Barbara Sullivan 
(Brevard, Clay, Duval, Flagler, Indian River, 
Nassau, Seminole, St. Johns, Volusia, part of: 
Alachua, Baker, Bradford, Lake, Marion, 
Okeechobee, Orange, Osceola & Putnam) 

Well Permit Website: 
https://permitting.sjrwmd.com/epermitting/jsp/W 
W CAction.do?theAction=PermitInfo&_cid=rswi 
ndow#Duval

SRWMD
Gloria Hancock, 386-362-1001 
(Columbia, Dixie, Gilchrist, Hamilton, Lafayette, 
Madison, Suwannee, Taylor, Union, part of: 
Alachua, Baker, Bradford, Jefferson & Levy) 

SWFWMD
David Arnold, 813-985-7481 ext. 4439 
Teri Rhodes, 813-985-7481 ext. 4476 
(Citrus, DeSoto, Hardee, Hernando, 
Hillsborough, Manatee, Pasco, Pinallas, 
Sarasota, Sumter, part of: Charlotte, Highlands, 
Lake, Levy, Marion & Polk) 

DEPARTEMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION

INJECTION WELLS

West Palm Beach office 
Heidi Vandor, 561-681-6787 
Heidi.Vandor@dep.state.fl.us

Fort Myers office 
David Rhodes, 239-344-5687 
David.rhodes@dep.state.fl.us

Water Well Permitting / Water 
Resource Management
Cindy Fischler, 850-245-8658 
Cindy.Fischler@dep.state.fl.us


